PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| Marc GIROUX | 05/12/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KURVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 19805 North Creek Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 120 | |
| City: | Bothell | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98011 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10262430 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)628-7699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066287506

Email: michelleleibelt@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Leibelt
Address Line 1: 1501 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1688

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 58331-4 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Leihelt |

Total Attachments: 1 source=4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017624 FRAME: 0397

500104750

840.00 00.000

OF \$ 40

Attorney Docket No.: 58331-4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc Giroux, residing at 723 191st St. SW, Lynnwood, WA 98036, (ASSIGNOR) am the inventor named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled NASAL NEBULIZER, said application filed on September 30, 2002 and assigned United States Application No. 10/262,430, and claiming priority to Provisional Application No. 60/325,971 filed September 28, 2001 and to Provisional Application No. 60/379,428 filed May 9, 2002;

AND, WHEREAS, Kurve Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having administrative offices at 19805 North Creek Parkway, Suite 120, Bothell, WA 98011 (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are improvements thereon, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said applications, and all foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

| Executed in King Co. | inly, this 12 day of | Mere | , 2006 |
|----------------------|----------------------|------|--------|
| Marc Girou | | _ | |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON |) | | |
| COUNTY OF | : ss) | | |
| | | | |

On this 12 day of 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Marc Giroux, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at 16603 SD 98 E SAUNOMISK 1517 98 CPV

SEA 1686095v1 58331-4 Seattle